
2.46

2.84

2.50

2.81

3.17

3.04

2.88

2.46

 P   O3P

 O2P

 O1P

 O4P

 C5A

 C5 

 C6 

 C4 

 C4A

 C3 

 O3 

 C2 

 C2A

 N1 

 CZ 

 NH2
 NH1

 NE 

 CD 

 CG 

 CB 

 C  
 O  

 CA 
 N  

 CE 

 NZ  CD 

 CG 

 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CB 

 CG2

 OG1

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CZ 

 OH 

 CE2

 CE1

 CD2

 CD1
 CG 

 CB 

 C   O  

 CA  N  

 CZ  OH 

 CE2

 CE1

 CD2

 CD1

 CG 
 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CG1

 CD1

 CB 

 CG2

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

His 169(A)

Asn 209(A)

Val 37(A)

Leu 85(A)

Arg 139(A)

Plp 401(A)

Arg 225(A)

Lys 39(A)

Thr 210(A)

Tyr 43(A)

Tyr 364(A)

Gly 227(A)

Ile 228(A)


